FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

1

101043146 I KADEWIAKKS UNLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

IEET 037612.005+

Attorney's Docket No. 032612-001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SyQuest Technology, Inc.	Name: Iomega Corporation
(99 A)	Address: 1821 West Iomega Way
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Roy, Utah 84067
[x] Corporation-State	
Other: 5-19-99	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] Individual(s) Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Association
[x] Assignment [] Merger	[] Limited Partnership
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Other
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: April 2, 1999	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/407,245 and 75/407,203	
Additional numbers attach	ned? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Robert E. Krebs, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[x] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT HER	80E
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the least of my knowledge and belief.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 17, 1999 Date
Name of religining	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
/1999 HTHAI1 00000161 75407245 Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

05/21/

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:998

40.00 OP 25.00 OP 15.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0132**

(10/97)

ASSIGNMENT (TRADEMARK)

Whereas SyQuest Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 47071 Bayside Parkway, Fremont, California 94538, (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademark applications set forth in Exhibit A to this Assignment; and

Whereas Iomega Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 1821 West Iomega Way, Roy, Utah 84067, (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said trademark applications and the goodwill associated therewith;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said trademark applications and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, worldwide, including rights of priority under international conventions; and

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without expense to it, to promptly execute all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to evidence, describe or effectuate this Assignment.

SyQuest Technology, Inc.

Dy._____

Title: 🔑

TRADEMARK REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0133

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF <u>SAMA CIANA</u>) ss.)

On this 2nd day of APRIL , 1999, before me, personally appeared EDWARD L. MARINARO , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

			۰
1	1999	MICHELE A. QUILE	
Ξ		COMM. #1059628	
≩		Notary Public — California	
•		SANTA CLARA COUNTY	
1	W	y Comm expires MAY 21,1999	
_			

Michil a. Dulle Notary Public

angelar/appelbaum/47861.569/assntrd1.wpf

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/407,245, filed December 16, 1997, for "SparQ"; and

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/407,203, filed December 16, 1997, for "SparQ and Design".

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 05/19/1999